State of California

CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD
* * *

Official Ruling

Of the
Board of Stewards

WATCH AND WAGER LLC - CAL EXPO

(Association)

MAY 15, 2015
(Date)

RULING # 56

DRIVER BRUCE CLARKE, HAVING FAILED TO RESPOND TO WRITTEN
NOTICE TO APPEAR BEFORE THE BOARD OF STEWARDS AT CAL-EXPO
(SACRAMENTO) ON OR BEFORE THURSDAY MAY 14™ 2015 IS HEREBY
SUSPENDED PENDING AN APPEARANCE BEFORE A BOARD OF STEWARDS
TO ANSWER CHARGES OF VIOLATION OF CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING
BOARD RULE 1734 (WHIPPING).

A VIOLATION OF CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD RULE 1547 (FAILURE
TO APPEAR)

DURING THE TERM OF SUSPENSION ALL LICENSES AND LICENSE PRIVELEGES OF BRUCE
CLARKE ARE SUSPENDED AND PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD RULE

#1528(JURISDICTION OF STEWARDS) SUBJECT IS DENIED ACCESS TO ALL PREMISES IN
THIS JURISDICTION.
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